



THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
722 Moody (21st Street)
Fifth (5th) Floor
GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550
(409) 770-5371

GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB
ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

May 21, 2018

Mills Equipment, LLC
Paul Scott
931 Pheasant Valley Dr. #240
Missouri City, TX 77489

Re: Bid #B181036, Gum Bayou Channel Improvement
Contract #CM18154

Dear Mr. Scott,

At the regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners' Court on May 21, 2018, your company was awarded the contract associated with Bid #B181036, Gum Bayou Channel Improvement. Prior to receiving the notification to proceed, please forward all required documents as requested in the proposal.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor's Office
P.O. Box 1418
Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Rufus G. Crowder", with a long horizontal line extending to the right.

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
Galveston County

OWNER: GALVESTON COUNTY
 PROJECT: GUM BAYOU CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT NO. P21471

TABULATION OF BIDS
 BIDS RECEIVED AND OPENED AT
 PURCHASING DEPT., GALVESTON COUNTY,
 AT 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2018

# OF BIDS: 11 # OF ITEMS: 36				BID NUMBER 1 Millis Equipment, LLC 931 Pheasant Valley Dr #240 Missouri City, TX 77489		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price Difference (Eng. Est.- Low Bid)	Total Difference (Eng. Est.- Low Bid)
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL APPROX. QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 131,485.92	\$ 131,485.92	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (31,485.92)	\$ (31,485.92)
2	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$ 49,692.86	\$ 49,692.86	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,307.14	\$ 30,307.14
3	Trench Protection, 5 to 20 feet	LF	255	\$ 3.03	\$ 772.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 502.35
4	Reinforced Silt Fence	LF	6,560	\$ 1.64	\$ 10,758.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 5,641.60
5	Rock Filter Dams Type 1	LF	180	\$ 80.21	\$ 14,437.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ (0.21)	\$ (37.80)
6	Channel Excavation	CY	14,539	\$ 19.87	\$ 288,889.93	\$ 25.00	\$ 363,475.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 74,585.07
7	Structure Excavation (Box)	CY	930	\$ 25.28	\$ 23,510.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ (10.28)	\$ (9,560.40)
8	Structure Excavation (Pipe)	CY	275	\$ 25.50	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ (10.50)	\$ (2,887.50)
9	Cement Stabilized Sand	CY	165	\$ 57.08	\$ 9,418.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 481.80
10	Remove and Dispose of Water crossing at Sta 25+30	EA	1	\$ 2,740.70	\$ 2,740.70	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,259.30	\$ 7,259.30
11	Remove and Dispose of Wooden Bridge Sta 29+00	EA	1	\$ 2,306.87	\$ 2,306.87	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,693.13	\$ 2,693.13
12	Remove and Dispose of Water crossing at Sta 5+43	EA	1	\$ 1,896.97	\$ 1,896.97	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,103.03	\$ 8,103.03
13	Remove and Dispose of Wooden Bridge at Sta 16+24	EA	1	\$ 2,247.54	\$ 2,247.54	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,752.46	\$ 22,752.46
14	Remove and Dispose of 24" CPP Outfall @ Sta 21+00 and @ 25+00	LF	165	\$ 10.24	\$ 1,689.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.76	\$ 785.40
15	Remove and Dispose of 30" CPP (Water Crossing) @ Sta 16+24	LF	52	\$ 16.82	\$ 874.64	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 165.36
16	Remove and Dispose of 36" CPP (Water Crossing) @ Sta 24+00	LF	38	\$ 6.38	\$ 242.44	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 707.56
17	24" HDPE	LF	175	\$ 32.97	\$ 5,769.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 42.03	\$ 7,355.25
18	30" HDPE	LF	45	\$ 40.58	\$ 1,826.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 49.42	\$ 2,223.90
19	36" HDPE	LF	37	\$ 49.46	\$ 1,830.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 50.54	\$ 1,869.98
20	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	SY	9,100	\$ 7.20	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ (2.20)	\$ (20,020.00)
21	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	3	\$ 1,670.03	\$ 5,344.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 329.97	\$ 1,055.90
22	Construction Fence	LF	500	\$ 4.84	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ (1.34)	\$ (670.00)
23	Stabilized Construction Access	SY	220	\$ 47.81	\$ 10,518.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 481.80
24	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	MO	7	\$ 392.95	\$ 2,750.65	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,107.05	\$ 7,749.35
25	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Class "C", 3600psi) for the Crossing (6") at Sta 5+43	SY	65	\$ 78.23	\$ 5,084.95	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ (8.23)	\$ (534.95)
26	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CL IV) (60 in)	LF	72	\$ 318.04	\$ 22,898.88	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ (18.04)	\$ (1,298.88)
27	Seal Slab (Class "D", 1500psi)	SY	300	\$ 59.11	\$ 17,733.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ (19.11)	\$ (5,733.00)
28	Reinforced Concrete Base Slab (Class "C", 3600psi)	SY	240	\$ 95.43	\$ 22,903.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ (25.43)	\$ (6,103.20)
29	Headwall (Detail CH-FW-0) (Dia = 60 in)	EA	2	\$ 9,748.13	\$ 19,496.26	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,251.87	\$ 80,503.74
30	Wingwall (Detail CH-FW-0)	EA	4	\$ 7,054.01	\$ 28,216.04	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 42,945.99	\$ 171,783.96
31	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Class "C", 3600psi) for the Crossing (6") at Sta 16+24	SY	95	\$ 77.91	\$ 7,401.45	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ (7.91)	\$ (751.45)
32	Concrete Box Culvert (10 Ft x 10 Ft)	LF	80	\$ 1,003.47	\$ 80,277.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ (103.47)	\$ (8,277.60)

OWNER: GALVESTON COUNTY
 PROJECT: GUM BAYOU CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT NO. P21471

TABULATION OF BIDS
 BIDS RECEIVED AND OPENED AT
 PURCHASING DEPT., GALVESTON COUNTY,
 AT 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2018

# OF BIDS: 11 # OF ITEMS: 36				BID NUMBER 1 Mills Equipment, LLC 931 Pheasant Valley Dr #240 Missouri City, TX 77489		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price Difference (Eng. Est.- Low Bid)	Total Difference (Eng. Est.- Low Bid)
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL APPROX. QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
33	Seal Slab (Class "D", 1500psi)	SY	330	\$ 58.22	\$ 19,212.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ (18.22)	\$ (6,012.60)
34	Reinforced Concrete Base Slab (Class "C", 3600psi)	SY	265	\$ 96.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ (26.00)	\$ (6,890.00)
35	Headwall (Detail FW-0) (RCB 10'x10')	EA	2	\$ 14,181.55	\$ 28,363.10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 818.45	\$ 1,636.90
36	Wingwall (Detail FW-0)	EA	4	\$ 7,011.48	\$ 28,045.92	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 57,988.52	\$ 231,954.08
	Total				\$ 949,029.24		\$ 1,509,365.00		\$ 560,335.76
								-59.04%	